RESOLUTION

Greenway Planning Grant

At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Ulster County, New York, held at the Town Courthouse, 23 Plattekill Ave., in New Paltz, New York, in said Town on the 17th day of January, 2018, at 7 o'clock P.M., prevailing time. The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bettez, and upon roll being called, the following roll was taken:

	PRESENT	ABSENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez		
Council Member Daniel Torres		
Council Member David Brownstein		
Council Member Marty Irwin		
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis		
The following resolution was offered by Council Member _ moved its adoption, seconded by Council Member		who _, to wit:

WHEREAS, the Town of New Paltz is applying to the Hudson River Valley Greenway for a grant under the Hudson River Valley Greenway Planning Grant Program for a project entitled "Rt. 299 Gateway Planning" to be located in the Town of New Paltz

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the governing board of the Town of New Paltz hereby does approve and endorse the application for a grant under the Hudson River Valley Greenway Planning Grant Program, for a project known as "Rt.299 Gateway Planning" and located within this community.

<u>VOTE</u>	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member David Brownstein			
Council Member Marty Irwin			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.